

**BPL Limited**

Dynamic House, 64 Church Street  
Post Box No. 5194  
Bengaluru - 560 001, India.  
Ph : +91-80-2532 7985, 2558 9109  
E-mail : investor@bpl.in / Website : www.bpl.in  
CIN : L28997KL1963PLC002015

15<sup>th</sup> February 2021

The Manager - Listing, Corporate Relationship Department  <b>Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 <b>Scrip code - 500074</b>	The Manager Listing,  <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 <b>Trading Symbol - BPL</b>
--	--

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Financial results published in Newspapers**

Further to our letter dated February 11, 2021 and in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of un-audited financial results of the Company for the Third quarter ended December 31, 2021 published in English newspaper "Business Standard" (all India edition) and vernacular newspaper "Mangalam" on February 12, 2021(Friday) and on February 13, 2021,(Saturday) respectively.

You are requested kindly to take the aforesaid on record.

Thank you,

Very truly yours,  
**BPL LIMITED**

**Deepika N Bhandiwad**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a





**HOTEL RUGBY LIMITED**  
(CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265)  
Register office: 2, Ground Floor, 9, Dev Bhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chira Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai - 400002  
Tel. No. 022 - 67470380, email:- rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com, Website:- www.hotelrugby.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2020**

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months Ended (Unaudited)			(Rs. In Lacs)
							Previous year ended (Audited)
	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	9.01	10.10	12.90	-
Other Income	3.37	2.84	2.94	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	0.29	(0.91)	(1.14)	(3.62)	(9.04)	(9.47)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	0.29	(0.91)	(1.14)	(3.62)	(9.04)	(9.47)	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.29	(0.91)	(1.14)	(3.62)	(9.04)	(9.47)	-
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each per Share)	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	(844.80)	-
Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.0020	(0.0064)	(0.0080)	(0.0252)	(0.0631)	(0.0661)	-
Basic	0.0020	(0.0064)	(0.0080)	(0.0252)	(0.0631)	(0.0661)	-
Diluted	0.0020	(0.0064)	(0.0080)	(0.0252)	(0.0631)	(0.0661)	-

**Note:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.hotelrugby.co.in) and on the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com and NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com.  
2) The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31.12.2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10.02.2021.  
3) The Covid 19 Pandemic effected globally as well as India causing significant disturbance in economic activities. Management is expecting that company will recover the carrying amount of assets and liabilities and the values stated in the financial statements will not be affected in near future / long term period.  
4) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For HOTEL RUGBY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
MAHENDRA THACKER  
CEO & DIRECTOR  
DIN - 01405253

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10.02.2021

**Business Standard**  
**BENGALURU EDITION**

Printed and Published by Afroz Khan on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at MNS Printers Private Limited, 345/4, Bhatrahalli, Old Madras Road, Bengaluru-560 049 and published at Fortune Park No.35/1, 3rd Floor, Park Road, Tasker Town, Shivaji Nagar, Bengaluru - 560051

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar  
RNI NO: 71187/1998

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph: 080-22484968 Fax: 080-22484967

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB,Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: subs\_bs@bsmail.in  
or sms, SUB BS to 57007

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redistribution of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/S Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072  
E:info@bluechipind.net, W: www.bluechipind.net  
Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053  
CIN: L65991WB1993PLC060557

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020**

SL	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.01	0.16	0.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.84)	(3.53)	(4.31)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.84)	(3.53)	(4.31)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.84)	(3.53)	(4.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	46.43	18.09	(32.85)
6	Equity Share Capital	1106.09	1106.09	1106.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.08	0.03	(0.06)
	1. Basic:			
2	Diluted	0.08	0.03	(0.06)

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.bluechipind.net  
b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board  
For BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/- Arhant Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00174557

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th February, 2021

**BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT / REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BENGALURU**

In the matter of Section 13 of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 read with Rule 17 of the Limited Liability Rules, 2009 AND In the matter of AAP GLOBAL CAPABILITY CENTER LLP ("LLP") having its registered office at No. 164, 9th Cross Indiranagar 1st Stage Binnamangala Extension Bangalore-560 038, Karnataka, India, ...Applicant

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the LLP proposes to make an application to the Central Government / Registrar of Companies, Karnataka under Section 13 of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 read with Rule 17 of the Limited Liability Rules, 2009 and in accordance with the LLP Agreement in terms of the resolution passed by the Executive Committee by way of circulation dated 08 February 2021, seeking permission to change its Registered office from the state of "Karnataka" to the state of "Telangana". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the LLP may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by Registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition supported by an affidavit to the Registrar of Companies 'E' Wing, 2nd Floor Kendriya Sadana, Koramangala, Bangalore-560034, Karnataka, India within twenty-one days (21 days) from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant LLP at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on Behalf of  
**AAP GLOBAL CAPABILITY CENTER LLP**  
Lalit Ahuja, Designated Partner  
DPIN:00128641 LLPIN: AAQ-1244  
Regd. Office: No. 164, 9th Cross Indiranagar 1st Stage Binnamangala Extension Bangalore-560038, Karnataka, India, Phone: 080 4650 2500  
Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 11.2.2021  
E-mail: mahender.dubba@advance-auto.com

**MRF LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 114, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006  
CIN: L25111TN1960PLC004306; Website: www.mrfyres.com, Email: mrfshare@mrfmail.com  
Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28295087

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020**

SI No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ Crores)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020	Quarter ended 31.12.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	4,705.22	11,498.93	4,149.76
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	690.31	1,287.85	370.31
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	690.31	1,287.85	370.31
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	520.54	944.92	241.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	523.03	920.60	244.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4.24	4.24	4.24
7	Other Equity*	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)			
	1. Basic (₹ Per share)	1,227.36	2,227.98	569.00
	2. Diluted (₹ Per share)	1,227.36	2,227.98	569.00

\* Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve as at 31st March 2020 is ₹12210.47 Crore.

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at www.mrfyres.com.  
b) The above financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2021. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.  
c) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

SI No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ Crores)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020	Quarter ended 31.12.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	4,630.13	11,334.37	4,082.23
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	679.72	1,269.65	364.13
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	511.72	931.80	236.63

For MRF LIMITED  
RAHUL MAMMEN MAPPILLA  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: 11th February, 2021

**BPL LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad 678 007, Kerala. CIN:L28997KL1963PLC002015  
E-mail:investor@bpl.in, URL:www.bpl.in, Tel: +91 80 25589109

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31st December, 2020**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations	10.68	11.03	29.17	29.79	78.65	97.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.02)	(4.57)	(2.04)	(8.92)	(17.36)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.02)	(4.57)	(2.04)	(8.92)	(17.36)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.02)	(4.57)	(2.04)	(8.92)	3.75
Equity Share Capital	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	120.89	120.89	116.90	120.89	116.90	116.90
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :						
Basic	(0.16)	(0.25)	(0.94)	(0.42)	(1.82)	0.77
Diluted	(0.16)	(0.25)	(0.94)	(0.42)	(1.82)	0.77

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and of the listed entity.

11th February, 2021  
Bangalore

for BPL Limited  
Ajit G Nambiar  
Chairman & Managing Director

**CMS FINVEST LIMITED**  
Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072  
E: info@cmsinfotech.com, W: www.cmsinfotech.com  
Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053  
CIN: L67120WB1991PLC052782

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020**

SL	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.66	1.50	0.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	0.45	0.63	8.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	0.45	0.63	8.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	0.45	0.63	8.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.74	0.63	8.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1399.59	1399.59	1399.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.06	0.01	0.06
	1. Basic:			
2	Diluted	0.06	0.01	0.06

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.cmsinfotech.com  
b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board  
For CMS FINVEST LIMITED  
Sd/- Surendra Kumar Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN NO. 00166852

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th February, 2021

**GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED**  
CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839  
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098  
Tel No. 080 29744077/78 Website: www.gokaktextiles.com  
Email: secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020**

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	3,002	7,719	8,180
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,048)	(2,823)	(3,615)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,048)	(2,823)	(3,615)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,048)	(2,823)	(3,615)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,048)	(2,823)	(3,615)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	650	650	650
Basic & Diluted			
Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(14.45)	(39.81)	(52.47)

**Note:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
Key Standalone Financial Information  
Turnover, Profit before tax and profit after tax on standalone basis

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
Turnover	2,954	7,376	2,030
Profit Before Tax	(1,006)	(2,865)	(1,207)
Profit After Tax	(1,006)	(2,865)	(1,207)

2) The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com  
3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2021 and has been subject to limited review of the statutory auditors of the Company.

For Gokak Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
(Ramesh R Patil)  
CEO & Managing Director  
DIN : 0756851

Place: Gokak Falls, Gokak  
Date: February 11, 2021

**TENDER CARE**  
Indian Bank inaugurates amalgamated Branch at Jafferhanpet, Chennai



Consequent to amalgamation of Allahabad Bank with Indian Bank, Jafferhanpet Branch of erstwhile Allahabad Bank was merged with Indian Bank's Jafferhanpet Branch. V V Shenoy, Executive Director, Indian Bank inaugurated the amalgamated Branch on 08.02.2021. K. Chandraraj, FGM - Chennai and other Executives, dignitaries and esteemed customers of both the branches were also present to grace the occasion. So far, 180 branches of Indian Bank and erstwhile Allahabad Bank have been amalgamated in the year, 2020-21.

**Advertorial**  
IOB's 84th Foundation Day celebration




84th Foundation Day of Indian Overseas Bank was celebrated on 10.02.2021. Partha Pratim Sengupta, MD & CEO, Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Executive Director and A B Vijayakumar, CVO garlanded the Statue of the Founder, M. Ct. Chidambaram Chettiar at the IOB premises. M Ct P Chidambaram Chettiar and Valliammai, members of the Founder's family also graced the occasion.

**IOB Performance Highlights - 31.12.2020**  
Net Profit for the quarter ended 31st December 2020 increased to Rs.213 crore as against (Rs.6075) for the quarter ended December 2019. Operating Profit registered an increase of 127.06% for quarter ended 31st December 2020 and stood at Rs.1,731 crore as against Rs. 762.35 crore for the quarter ended 31st December 2019. Total business stood at Rs.4,58,276 crore as on 31st December 2020 as against Rs.3,59,933 crore as on 31st December 2019. Total deposits increased to Rs.2,34,116 crore as on 31st December 2020 as against Rs.2,21,290 crore as on 31st December 2019. Gross Advances stood at Rs.1,37,469 crore as on 31st December 2020 as against Rs.1,38,643 crore as on 31st December 2019. The Bank has evolved a policy of not taking fresh exposures in stressed sectors, below hurdle rated accounts and BB and below rated accounts. The Bank has also exited from accounts in the stressed sectors, wherever feasible. CASA of the Bank improved to 40.93% as on 31st December 2020 as against 39.10% as on 31st December 2019. Total CASA has increased from Rs.86530 crores as on 31.12.2019 to Rs.95,830 crores as on 31.12.2020. Interest income stood at Rs. 4244 crores for the quarter ended 31st December 2020. Other income registered an increase of 82.36 % for quarter ended 31st December 2020 and stood Rs1542.82 crores as against Rs.846.04 crores for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2019. Total income for the quarter ended 31st December 2020 stood at Rs.5,787 crore as against Rs.5198 crores for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2019. Performance Highlights for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2020: Net profit / loss for Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 stood at Rs.482 crore due to provisions made as against net loss of Rs.8671.20 crore for the corresponding period of the previous year ended 31.12.2019. Operating Profit stood at Rs. 4172 crore as on 31.12.2020 against Rs.2336.51 crore for Nine Months ended 31.12.2019. Total income for Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 stood at Rs.16451 crore as against Rs.15228 crore for the corresponding period.

**SBI achieves Rs.5 lakh cr in Home loan business**  
The Bank projects Rs.7 lac crore lending in the home loan segment by FY 2024. The Home loan portfolio of the Bank has grown by 5 times in the last decade. On average, the Bank on-boards 1000 home loan customers every day. The Bank offers home loans starting at 6.80% per annum. Missed call facility for home loan inquiries. Rs.2 lakh home loans sanctioned under PMAY. Maintaining its leadership in the home loan segment intact, the SBI has reached another landmark by crossing the Rs.5 trillion (5 Lakh crore) mark in its home loan business. The Bank has set its sight on achieving a home loan AUM of Rs.7 trillion by FY 2024. The Real Estate and Housing Business unit of SBI has grown 5 times in the last 10 years with an AUM of Rs.89000 crore in 2011 to Rs.5 trillion in 2021. Despite a massive setback to the real estate sector triggered by pandemic-induced lockdown, the REHBV vertical registered unparalleled growth in the home loan business. SBI witnessed spectacular growth in Home loans in December 2020 with the highest sourcing, sanctions, disbursements, and growth that the bank had ever registered. The Bank has also launched a new facility for new home loan customers who can get all information on home loans by giving a missed call on 7208933140. Dinesh Khara, Chairman, SBI said, "It is a momentous achievement for State Bank of India. This extraordinary feat is a testament to customers' continuous trust in the bank. We feel that combining technology with personalized service is the key in the current scenario. The bank is also working on various digital initiatives to improve the efficiencies in home loan delivery including a unique integrated platform Retail Loan Management System (RLMS) which will provide an end-to-end digital solution. We are also happy to express that SBI has become the market leader in home loans by adopting a focused approach and acknowledging it as a national priority. We have always treated home loans as a growth driver for the nation and not just as mere transactions. We, at SBI, will continue focusing on enhancing customer delight that will in-turn enable the bank to scale newer heights."

**Financial Results of NLCIL for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020**



The total income of the Company during the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020 was Rs.1875.13 crore and Rs.6110.99 crore respectively as against Rs.2436.75 crore and Rs.6558.63 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year. Profit after tax for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020 was Rs.74.06 crore and Rs.386.99 crore respectively as against Rs.361.55 crore and Rs.1021.37 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year. The EBITDA for the nine months ended 31.12.2020 was Rs.2396.60 crore as against Rs. 2755.31 crore, in the corresponding period of the previous year. For the Consolidated financial statement, the total income of the Group during the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020 was Rs.2623.29 crore and Rs.8197.94 crore respectively as against Rs.3093.18 crore and Rs.8187.56 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year. Consolidated Profit after tax for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020 was Rs.183.15 crore and Rs.588.61 crore respectively as against Rs.400.15 crore and Rs.954.86 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year.

**Union Bank - New Branch Opening**



Union Bank opened a new branch, T Nanjundappa, DGM, Sreenivasa Rao, FGM, Rajkiran Rai, MD & CEO Union Bank of India, Narayana Gowda, Manjunath A, MLA Magadi constituency, Poojiya Annadhaneshwaranatha Swamiji (Hospalya MagadiTK) are seen.